Secretary: Lesley Lewis, 530 Marshland Road, Christchurch 8083, New Zealand Phone: 03 385 6163 • Email: lewises@xtra.co.nz • Website: www.shetlandpony.org.nz

## **SCHEDULE OF FEES**

Unless otherwise determined by the Committee the following fees shall be payable to the Society (Refer to the NZSPBS Constitution & Regulations for further information)

## **PAYMENT OPTIONS**

**Electronic payments to**: NZSPBS, Westpac, Bank Account No: 03 0826 0071307 00 (please use your name & transaction description as a reference & email the Treasurer with additional details)

MEMBERSHIP:	Junior (1 child aged 17 years & under as at 31 December)	)
	Single (1 adult over the age of 18 years)\$45.00	)
	Joint (2 adults over the age of 18 years residing at the same address) \$60.00	)
	Emailed Quarterly Newsletter \$0.00	)
	Printed Quarterly Newsletter	)
REGISTRATION:	Gelding\$30.00	)
	Colt Foal Recording (no additional fee if pony gelded)	)
	Filly\$40.00	)
	Stallion\$500.00	)
	In the event of a Stallion that was born in New Zealand and registered with the Society being subsequently gelded before the age of five (5) years and having not covered any mares or sired any progeny whilst a Stallion, the Society will refund a percentage of the Stallion registration fee paid, to the current owner, upon receipt of Veterinary proof of gelding and return of the original Registration Certificate within thirty (30) days of the operation. Refund effective 1 April 2011: 50%.	d e
	Late Registration Penalty\$50.00	)
	(Fee does not include DNA Parent Verification &/or any other testing that will be required)	
OTHER FEES:	Foal Name Pre-Approval Certificate\$5.00	)
	Transfer of Ownership\$20.00	)
	Lease\$15.00	)
	Replacement Registration Certificate	)
	Extended Pedigree from \$15.00	)
	Artificial Insemination Permit\$20.00	)
	Embryo Transfer Permit\$20.00	)
	Stud Prefix & Stud Brand	)
	DNA Typing Fee\$85.00	)
	Import Documentation\$150.00	)
	Export Documentation\$150.00	)

NZSPBS Schedule of Fees Effective 12<sup>th</sup> March 2024